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Lausanne Swim Cup 6
Lausanne, 13. - 15.3.2026

Event 3 Men, 50m Breaststroke Open
13.03.2026 - 9:36 Startlist Prelim
European Records 25.95 PEATY, Adam GBR Budapest (HUN) 25.07.2017
European Junior Records 26.95 GRAEFE, Jan Malte GER Otopeni (ROU) 23.08.2025
World Records 25.95 PEATY, Adam GBR Budapest (HUN) 25.07.2017
World Junior Records 26.95 GRAEFE, Jan Malte GER Otopeni (ROU) 23.08.2025

Temps limites : 31.67

YB

Heat 1 of 6

1 WEIBEL, Joshua 07 Basel Aquatics SUI 37.47
2 MARIANO, Matteo 08 Renens-Natation SUI 33.76
3 CANTORI NEVES, Matias 09 Cercle des Nageurs de Nyon SUI 32.77
4 BUTTEX, Lucas 99 Lausanne Aquatique SUI 32.46
5 MAROTTA, Igor 07 Cercle des Nageurs de Sion ITA 32.60
6 ENGULATOV, Lev 10 Lausanne Aquatique FRA 33.62
7 BALZ, Garry 02 Basel Aquatics GER 34.08
8 NGUEMTSEU TOWA, Pawui Ramon 11 Fecanas CMR NT

Heat 2 of 6

0 SUTTNER, Christian 10 Swim Team Lucerne SUI 31.85
1 CHALENDARD, Marius 09 Red-Fish Neuchatel FRA 31.76
2 GROB, Nino Jann 09 Swim Team Lucerne SUI 31.53
3 SCHMID, Johannes 08 Swim Team Biel-Bienne SUI 31.27
4 SENRA, Lucas 08 Renens-Natation SUI 31.15
5 MOUNIR, Jonas 07 Cercle des Nageurs de Sion SUI 31.25
6 AFFENTRANGER, Robin 04 Basel Aquatics SUI 31.40
7 MAURER, Kris Robin 00 Basel Aquatics SUI 31.67
8 PARISI, Kylian 07 Lausanne Aquatique SUI 31.84
9 WULLIAMOZ, Axel 07 Cercle des Nageurs Yverdon SUI 32.08

Heat 3 of 6

0 MINEAU, Antoine 02 Renens-Natation SUI 31.10
1 SCHMIDT, Jonathan 08 CN La Chaux-de-Fonds SUI 31.05
2 FREI, Matteo 09 Morges-Natation SUI 30.71
3 NEUVEGLISE, Virgile 06 Lausanne Aquatique SUI 30.33
4 STEINHART, Kilian 09 Schwimmklub Bern SUI 30.22
5 REDA, Younes 02 Natation Sportive Geneve SUI 30.24
6 CALIZ, Leonardo 08 Renens-Natation SUI 30.44
7 HERMANN, Neo 06 Swim Team Biel-Bienne SUI 30.86
8 KIRIS, Akin Sarp 10 Eskisehir Su Sporlari Sports Club TUR 31.07
9 RIOU, Maxime 07 Natation Sportive Geneve SUI 31.14
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Lausanne Swim Cup 6
Lausanne, 13. - 15.3.2026

Event 3, Men, 50m Breaststroke, Prelim

Heat 4 of 6

0 HEMMER, Lucien 97 Vevey-Natation SUI 29.78
1 ILYEM, Kerem 06 Turkiye TUR 29.13
2 SADLER, Theo 05 Schwimmklub Bern SUI 28.78
3 DROUPY, Louis 01 Lausanne Aquatique SUI 28.08
4 ALLAHVERDI, Nusrat 07 Turkiye TUR 26.98
5 BRUNELLA, Matteo 99 Heaven Due ITA 27.69
6 FEBBRARO, Gabriele 03 Centro Nuoto Torino ITA 28.44
7 RETZKE, Thondup 00 Basel Aquatics SUI 28.98
8 HOIGNE, Frederic 07 Schwimmklub Bern SUI 29.55
9 FARINA, Jacopo 08 Leosport Nice Footwear ITA 30.10

Heat 5 of 6

0 PELLOUCHOUD, Endy 08 Cercle des Nageurs de Sion SUI 29.78
1 LAMONT, Ellis 06 Basel Aquatics SUI 29.06
2 MESSERLI, Leo 07 Schwimmklub Bern SUI 28.77
3 GOGUEY, Benjamin 95 Alliance Natation Besancon FRA 28.01
4 CORBEAU, Caspar 01 Vlaamse Zwemfederatie NED 26.94
5 LEVET, Reef 03 Schwimmklub Bern SUI 27.63
6 PRAPUGICU, Andrea 04 Virtus Buonconvento S.S.Dilett. Arl ITA 28.15
7 GABALI, Cedric 04 Cercle des Nageurs de Marseille FRA 28.97
8 SAUCY, Gaetan 06 Basel Aquatics SUI 29.35
9 PEISCHLER, Jan 05 Region Zentralschweiz-Ost SUI 29.96

Heat 6 of 6

0 GUIDOTTI, Andrea 05 Geneve Natation 1885 ITA 29.64
1 HOUSE, Grant 98 Arizona State University's Swim TeamUSA 29.06
2 VEUVE, Cedric 03 Basel Aquatics SUI 28.59
3 BAEZ, Nikita 00 Lyon Natation Metropole FRA 27.76
4 VIQUERAT, Antoine 98 Geneve Natation 1885 SUI 26.90
5 AITKACI, Carl 01 INSEP CS Clichy 92 FRA 27.51
6 GARTMANN, Gian-Luca 03 Region Zentralschweiz-Ost SUI 28.10
7 GHEZZI, Jacopo 06 Heaven Due ITA 28.91
8 HAEMMERLE, Tino 00 Region Zentralschweiz-Ost SUI 29.31
9 CUSSIGH, Pietro 08 Leosport Nice Footwear ITA 29.90


